ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 187

March 2, 2000 – Offered by JOINT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 4, line 3: delete "The" and substitute "1. Subject to subd. 2., the".
3	2. Page 4, line 10: after that line insert:
4	"2. If the moneys appropriated under s. 20.505 (4) (er) are not sufficient to fully
5	fund the contributions required to be paid by the board under subd. 1., the board shall
6	prorate the contributions paid for the volunteer fire fighters and emergency medical
7	technicians.".
8	3. Page 8, line 17: delete that line and substitute "required under s. 16.25 (3)
9	(d). The amount appropriated under this paragraph may not exceed \$2,000,000 in
10	a fiscal year.".
11	(END)